As at and for the year ended on 31 December 2023

Translation from the original Macedonian version, in case of divergence the Macedonian original shal prevail.

1.4 Insurance and financial risk management (continued)

Capital management (continues)

 Calculation of Capital

Sensitivity analysis

The Company has estimated the impact of changes in certain key variables on the profit for

the year, equity and the coverage coefficient.

Compared with the current equity position of the equity, profit for the year, equity, coverage

index and solvency with own capital as at 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 is

shown in the table below.

Eurolink Insurance Inc. Skopje 50

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
As at and for the year ended on 31 December 2023

Translation from the original Macedonian version, in case of divergence the Macedonian original shal prevail.

1.4 Insurance and financial risk management (continued)

Capital management (continues)

Sensitivity analysis

31 December 2023

Profit for the

period
Equity and

reserves

Required level
of solvency

margin
Coverage

index
Change in

coverage index.
Current equity position 96.164.694 729.002.416 225.786.985 323%

Investment yield (+2%) 124.323.055 757.160.777 225.786.985 335% 12%

Investment yield (-2%) 68.006.333 700.844.055 225.786.985 310% -25%

5% decrease in claims incurred 72.178.790 705.016.512 225.786.985 312% 2%

5% increase in claims incurred 120.150.598 752.988.320 225.786.985 333% 21%

2% decrease in admin. and
insurance provision expenses 90.675.867 723.513.589 225.786.985

320% -13%

2% increase in admin. and
insurance provision expenses 101.653.521 734.491.243 225.786.985

325% 5%

31 December 2022

Добивка за
годината

Капитал и
резерви

Потребно
ниво на

маргина на
солвентност  Коефициент на

покриеност

Промена
на

коефиц. на
покриен.

Current equity position 85.014.531 641.463.991 187.745.881 342%

Investment yield (+2%) 109.715.554 666.165.014 187.745.881 355% 13%
Investment yield (-2%) 60.313.508 616.762.968 187.745.881 329% -26%
5% decrease in claims incurred 65.994.494 622.443.954 187.745.881 332% 3%
5% increase in claims incurred 104.034.568 660.484.028 187.745.881 352% 20%
2% decrease in admin. and
insurance provision expenses 79.836.474 636.285.934 187.745.881 339% -13%

2% increase in admin. and
insurance provision expenses 90.192.589 646.642.049 187.745.881 344% 6%

The results from all simulations show good level of capitalization of the Company. Any

potential change in investment income has the most significant impact on the profit for the

period, equity and the coverage index.

This analysis has been prepared for a change in one variable with other assumptions

remaining constant. It should be noted that the information in the table above has been

produced using a deterministic approach, so is a distribution free analysis with no correlations

between the key variables.

Where variables are considered to be non-material, no impact has been assessed for